Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. Adopt Resolution honoring Fernando Brodrick, Jr. as a Monterey County Military and Veterans Services Advisory Commission's "Veteran of the Year" for 2017)	
WHEREAS, each year the County of Monterey and the Montere Commission honors those who have made a significant contribut motivators, have demonstrated extraordinary professional compet and the community as a whole; and	ntion to their communities, are strong
WHEREAS , the Monterey County Military and Veterans Schonored to recognize Fernando Brodrick , Jr. as a 2017 "Veteran	•
WHEREAS, Fernando Brodrick, Jr. served in the United State 1968 and 1971; and	tes Army for three years between
WHEREAS, Fernando Brodrick, Jr. has a lengthy period of vo the less fortunate on behalf of the Pass the Word Ministries; and	lunteer service delivering meals to
WHEREAS, Fernando Brodrick, Jr. spends countless hours Food Bank sorting and preparing incoming food products for dissupportive agencies throughout the County; and	•
WHEREAS, Fernando Brodrick, Jr. is working on the prepara the County and may also become one of the Food Bank drivers.	tion of food trays for the needy of
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, honors Fernando Brodrick, Jr. a 2017 Monterey County Veterans Services Advisory Committee "Veteran of the Year" and wishes him continued success, peace and happiness in all of his future endeavors.	
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this xx th day of October 2017, upon motion of Supervisor, seconded by Supervisor, by the following vote, to-wit:	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original resolution of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Bookfor the meeting on October XX, 2017. Dated	
	rkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Monterey, State of California
Ву	